

FORM 1595

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

09-20-2002



COMMERCE demark Office

RECORDATION FORM **PATENTS O**

102228704

	102228704
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fe C. ABOGADIE, Lourdes J. CRUZ, Baldomero M. OLIVERA, Craig WALKER, Clark COLLEDGE, David R. HILLYARD, and Elsie JIMENEZ. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution/Effective Date: 26 April 1999; September 16, 2002; April 12, 1999; April 29, 1999; September 16, 2002; and July 5, 1999.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/142,080 	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nur	nbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey L. Ihnen Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Attorney Docket No.: 2314-134	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. In face to the copy of the 28 057.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a 16 September Signature 16 September 16 September

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Fe C. ABOGADIE, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 28 GUILDOWN AT LONDON, ENGLAND NIZ 7DQ	
Lourdes J. CRUZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 31 M Street, #403, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84114, Baldomero M. OLIVERA, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 1370 Bryan Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108; Craig WALKER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at	
Clark COLLEDGE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at	
David R. HILLYARD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3685 June Circle, Salt Lake City, Ural 84124, and Elsie JIMENEZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at	
are co-inventors of an invention in CONANTOKINS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United State was filed on 21 July 1997 under Serial No. PCT/US97/12618; and	

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, a non-profit institution duly organized under the laws of the state of Utah, with a place of business at 421 Wakara Way, Suite 170, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions, of such application or Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Fe C. ABOGADIE, Lourdas J. CRUZ, Baldomoro M. Of IVERA, Craig WALKER, Clark COLLEDGE, David R. HILLYARD, and Elsie DMENEZ have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY coverant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hercunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures:

Date: 26 April 1999	Fe C. Absgadie Fe C. ABOGADIE
	Fe C. ABOGADIE
Date:	Lourdes J. CRUZ
	Louises V. CROZ
Date:	Baldomero M. OLIVERA
Date:	
	Craig WALKER
Date:	Clark COLLEDGE
Date:	
	David R. HILLYARD
Date:	Elais IIMENEZ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Fc C. ABOGADIE, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at	
Lourdes J. CRUZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 31 M Street, #403, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84114, Baldon M. OLIVERA, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 1370 Bryan Avenuc, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108; C WALKER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at	
Clark COLLEDGE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at	>
David R. HILLYARD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3685 Juno Circle, Salt Lake City, U84124, and Elsie JIMENEZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at	Jtah
are co-inventors of an invention in CONANTOKINS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United Str was filed on 21 July 1997 under Serial No. PCT/US97/12618; and	 ates

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, a non-profit institution duly organized under the laws of the state of Utah, with a place of business at 421 Wakara Way, Suite 170, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions, of such application or Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Fe C. ABOGADIE, Lourdes J. CRUZ, Baldomero M. OLIVERA, Craig WALKER, Clark COLLEDGE, David R. HILLYARD, and Elsie JIMENEZ have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hercunto set our hands and scals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures:

Date:	
	Fc C. ABOGADIE
Date:	Lourdes J. CRUZ
Date:	Baldomero M, OLIVERA
	Baldoffield M. OLIVERA
Date:	Craig WALKER
Date:	Clark COLLEDGE
_	
Date:	David R. HILLYARD
Date:	Elsie JIMENEZ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Fe C. ABOGADIE, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at
Lourdes J. CRUZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 31 M Street, #403, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84114, Baldomero M. OLIVERA, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 1370 Bryan Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108; Craig WALKER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at
Clark COLLEDGE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at
David R. HILLYARD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3685 Juno Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84124, and Elsie JIMENEZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at
are co-inventors of an invention in CONANTOKINS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on 21 July 1997 under Serial No. PCT/US97/12618; and

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, a non-profit institution duly organized under the laws of the state of Utah, with a place of business at 421 Wakara Way, Suite 170, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions, of such application or Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Fe C. ABOGADIE, Lourdes J. CRUZ, Baldomero M. OLIVERA, Craig WALKER, Clark COLLEDGE, David R. HILLYARD, and Elsie JIMENEZ have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Sep-16-02 09:04mm From-

Date: _

Date: _

Date: _

Y-896 P.04/04 F-997

AND WE HEREEY further covers are and assign to the respecting and the self-unity in any legal respecting and investign and assign and proceeding and assign and respecting and respective and respective

Clark COLLEDGE

David R. HILLYARD

Blain MARNEZ

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Fe C. ABOGADIE, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at
Lourdes J. CRUZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 31 M Street, #403, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84114, Baldomo M. OLIVERA, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 1370 Bryan Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108; Cr. WALKER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at
Clark COLLEDGE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at
David R. HILLYARD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3685 Juno Circle, Salt Lake City, U 84124, and Elsie JIMENEZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at
are co-inventors of an invention in CONANTOKINS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United Sta

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, a non-profit institution duly organized under the laws of the state of Utah, with a place of business at 421 Wakara Way, Suite 170, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions, of such application or Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the said Fe C. ABOGADIE, Lourdes J. CRUZ, Baldomero M. OLIVERA, Craig WALKER, Clark COLLEDGE, David R. HILLYARD, and Elsie IIMENEZ have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures:

Date:	
	Fe C. ABOGADIE
Date:	Lourdes J. CRUZ
Date:	Baldomero M. OLIVERA
Date: 4/12/99	Craig WALKER
Date:	Clark COLLEDGE
Date:	David R. HILLYARD
Date:	Ficie IIMENEZ

ASSIGNMENT

WALKER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at	ce City, Utah 84108; Craig
WADALA, a chizen of the Office blaces of America, residing at	
Clark COLLEDGE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 435 E	ast 300 North
David R. HILLYARD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3685 Juno	Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah
84124, and Elsie ЛМЕNEZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at	
are co-inventors of an invention in CONANTOKINS, for which an application for Letter	D-4- 4 C47- Y7 14 1 0

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, a non-profit institution duly organized under the laws of the state of Utah, with a place of business at 421 Wakara Way, Suite 170, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions, of such application or Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Fe C. ABOGADIE, Lourdes J. CRUZ, Baldomero M. OLIVERA, Craig WALKER, Clark COLLEDGE, David R. HILLYARD, and Elsie JIMENEZ have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures:

Datc:	
	Fe C. ABOGADIE
Date:	
	Lourdes J. CRUZ
Date:	
	Baldomero M. OLIVERA
Date:	
Date.	Craig WALKER
Date: 4/29/99	
Date	Clark COLLEDGE
Deter	
Date:	David R. HILLYARD
	en e
Date:	Fisie (IMENE?

Docket No.: <u>2314-134</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Fe C. ABOGADIE, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at
Lourdes J. CRUZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 31 M Street, #403, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84114, Baldomer M. OLIVERA, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 1370 Bryan Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108; Crai
WALKER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Clark COLLEDGE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at
David R. HILLYARD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3685 Juno Circle, Salt Lake City, Uta
84124, and Elsie JIMENEZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at
are co-inventors of an invention in CONANTOKINS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United State was filed on 21 July 1997 under Serial No. PCT/US97/12618; and

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, a non-profit institution duly organized under the laws of the state of Utah, with a place of business at 421 Wakara Way, Suite 170, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions, of such application or Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Fe C. ABOGADIE, Lourdes J. CRUZ, Baldomero M. OLIVERA, Craig WALKER, Clark COLLEDGE, David R. HILLYARD, and Elsie JIMENEZ have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we heretime set our hands and seeks the day and year set opposite our respective signatures:

Date:	
	Fe C. ABOGADIE
Date:	Lourdee J. CRUZ
Date:	Baldomero M. OLIVERA
Date:	Craig WALKER
Date:	Clark COLLEDGE
Date: 9/16/0>	Devider HILL YARD
Dato:	Rigie MMBNEZ

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Fc C. ABOGADIE, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at
Lourdes J. CRUZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 31 M Street, #403, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84114, Baldomero M. OLIVERA, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 1370 Bryan Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108; Craig WALKER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at
Clark COLLEDGE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at
David R. HILLYARD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3685 Juno Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84124, and Elsie JIMENEZ, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at Blk. 13 Lot 6 Palmera Hemes Phase 4 Sta. Manica, Novaliches, Quezon City
are co-inventors of an invention in CONANTOKINS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on 21 July 1997 under Serial No. PCT/US97/12618; and

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, a non-profit institution duly organized under the laws of the state of Utah, with a place of business at 421 Wakara Way, Suite 170, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions, of such application or Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Fe C. ABOGADIE, Lourdes J. CRUZ, Baldomero M. OLIVERA, Craig WALKER, Clark COLLEDGE, David R. HILLYARD, and Elsie JIMENEZ have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, remembers and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures:

Date:		
	Fe C. ABOGADIE	
Date:		
	Lourdes J. CRUZ	
Date:		-
	Baldomero M. OLIVERA	
Date:		
	Craig WALKER	
Date:		· · ·
	Clark COLLEDGE	
Date:		
	David R. HILLYARD	
Date: July 5, 1999	Else IMENEZ	
	Eiste JIMENEA	

2